LAFCO MEMORANDUM

SANTA BARBARA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
105 East Anapamu Street • Santa Barbara CA 93101 • (805) 568-3391 • Fax (805) 568-2249

March 1, 2018 (Agenda)

TO:

Each Member of the Commission

FROM:

Paul Hood PH

Executive Officer

SUBJECT:

Statement by County Elections of Votes Cast in the January 30, 2018, Los

Olivos Community Services District Formation Election

This is an Informational Report. No Action is Necessary

The Special Mailed Ballot Election to form the Los Olivos Community Services District/Approve a Special Tax and Elect a Board of Directors, was held on January 30, 2018. The Certificate of the County Clerk-Recorder-Assessor of the results of the Canvass of All Votes Cast at the Election, was canvassed and signed on February 8, 2018 (Exhibit A).

The County Board of Supervisors will certify the Election results at the February 27, 2018 meeting. This will be followed by your Commission approving a Certificate of Completion at the April 5, 2018 meeting. The effective date of the formation will be the date that the Certificate of Completion is filed with the County Recorder's Office.

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Exhibit A Certificate of the County Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR OF RESULTS OF CANVASS OF ALL VOTES CAST AT THE LOS OLIVOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT FORMATION ELECTION JANUARY 30, 2018

I, Joseph E. Holland, County Clerk, Recorder, and Assessor of the County of Santa Barbara, do hereby certify that pursuant to law I did canvass the returns of the votes cast at the above referenced election, and that the following Statement of Votes Cast shows the number of votes cast for and against Measure P2018, and for the candidates for Director, are full, true and correct.

STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST LOS OLIVOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT FORMATION ELECTION January 30, 2018

Number of Registered Voters: 486

Number of Ballots Cast: 363

Precinct: 30-3670

Measure P2018

Los Olivos Community	Services District Formation and Tax	Votes Cast /	1 %	

YES	265 / 73.4%
NO	96 / 26.6%

Director

Vote for no more than 5 Votes Cast / %

Thomas Fayram	256 / 20.4%
Michael E. Arme	247 / 19.7%
Lisa Palmer	246 / 19.6%
Brian A. O'Neill	243 / 19.4%
Julie Kennedy	240 / 19.2%
Write-in votes	21 / 1.7%

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 8th day of February, 2018.

JOSEPH/E. HOLLAND, County Clerk-Recorder-Assessor